
1. Līga

Line-ups (JLS - BRO)
Date: 01.02.2026 Location: Jelgavas ledus halle Start time: 16:01 Game No.: 59

Referees
KĀRKLIŅA Agnese
LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš

Linespersons
BRIŅECS Raitis
FURSA Renē

Jelgavas LSS Brocēni

Goalkeepers
No. Surname, name
1 KRUMHOLDS Rūdolfs
20 GRĪVS Hugo

Goalkeepers
No. Surname, name
30 DONIS Ralfs
79 OZOLS Edijs

Line-ups
No. Pos. Surname, name
6 D KRAVCOVS Emīls
7 F KARAŠA Artūrs
9 D MELBĀRDIS Kristiāns
10 F VILMANS Deniss
13 F ANTULIS Rodrigo A
15 F ZARIŅŠ Artūrs
18 F BĒRZIŅŠ Roberts A
21 D MĒTRA Emīls C
23 D ĶEMPELIS Reinards Jānis
25 F GRINSONS Edvards
26 F JERMAKOVS Marks
27 D LINDBERGS Toms
42 D KOVAĻEVSKIS Klāvs
51 F BRAUNS Kristers
55 D SPROĢIS Arvis
72 F BINDULIS Olafs
76 F BALODIS Toms
83 F MENDZIŅŠ Kārlis Gustavs
88 F LĪCIS Ralfs
97 F VEŠKO Roberts

Line-ups
No. Pos. Surname, name
2 F MALECKIS Klāvs
11 F CGOJEVS Edgars A
13 F BEINAROVIČS Raivo
15 D AUZIŅŠ Emīls
16 F NOVICKIS Ēriks
21 D OZOLS Everts A
22 D ANDERSONS Roberts
23 F GOLUBOVIČS Jānis
24 D ĶEVLIS Mārtiņš
28 F MEZĪTIS Roberts
39 F BRASLS Rainers
43 F ŠULCS Mārtiņš
71 F MASLOVSKIS Voldemārs
81 D GINTERS Emīls
88 F MASLOVSKIS Rūdolfs C
97 D HEIZE Aksels
98 F JANSONS Arvis

Head coach:
MEŽULIS Mārtiņš

Head coach:
MEIJA Gints

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position
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1. Līga

Line-ups (JLS - BRO)
Date: 01.02.2026 Location: Jelgavas ledus halle Start time: 16:01 Game No.: 59

Referees
KĀRKLIŅA Agnese
LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš

Linespersons
BRIŅECS Raitis
FURSA Renē

Jelgavas LSS Brocēni

Goalkeepers
No. Surname, name
1 KRUMHOLDS Rūdolfs
20 GRĪVS Hugo

Goalkeepers
No. Surname, name
30 DONIS Ralfs
79 OZOLS Edijs

Line-ups
No. Pos. Surname, name
21 D MĒTRA Emīls C
9 D MELBĀRDIS Kristiāns
7 F KARAŠA Artūrs
51 F BRAUNS Kristers
10 F VILMANS Deniss
42 D KOVAĻEVSKIS Klāvs
55 D SPROĢIS Arvis
72 F BINDULIS Olafs
25 F GRINSONS Edvards
76 F BALODIS Toms
23 D ĶEMPELIS Reinards Jānis
27 D LINDBERGS Toms
88 F LĪCIS Ralfs
83 F MENDZIŅŠ Kārlis Gustavs
18 F BĒRZIŅŠ Roberts A
6 D KRAVCOVS Emīls
15 F ZARIŅŠ Artūrs
97 F VEŠKO Roberts
26 F JERMAKOVS Marks
13 F ANTULIS Rodrigo A

Line-ups
No. Pos. Surname, name
22 D ANDERSONS Roberts
21 D OZOLS Everts A
11 F CGOJEVS Edgars A
88 F MASLOVSKIS Rūdolfs C
23 F GOLUBOVIČS Jānis
81 D GINTERS Emīls
24 D ĶEVLIS Mārtiņš
39 F BRASLS Rainers
43 F ŠULCS Mārtiņš
16 F NOVICKIS Ēriks
15 D AUZIŅŠ Emīls
97 D HEIZE Aksels
13 F BEINAROVIČS Raivo
28 F MEZĪTIS Roberts
71 F MASLOVSKIS Voldemārs
98 F JANSONS Arvis
2 F MALECKIS Klāvs

Head coach:
MEŽULIS Mārtiņš

Head coach:
MEIJA Gints

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position
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